

09.02.2026

Present: Appellant in person.

Ms Kusum Narwal proxy counsel for the respondent no 1-4.(through  
VC)

Be awaited.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/09.02.2026.

**At 12:55 pm.**

Present: Ld Counsel for Appellant a/w appellant.

Ms Kusum Narwal proxy counsel for the respondent no 1-4.(through  
VC)

Part arguments heard.

Ld counsel for the appellant seeks some time for showing as to how the  
present matter is not covered Section 71 of the CCS Pension Rules.

List for arguments on **22.04.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/09.02.2026.