

1 CS DJ 1450/25  
M/S ICICI BANK LTD. Vs. ARUN SHARMA

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rakesh Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).  
Sh. S.P. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.  
Ms. Pinki, Proxy counsel for defendant/ Kotak Mahindra Bank  
(through VC).

It has been submitted by counsel for the defendant that summons for judgment has not been served upon the defendant and instead the application seeking issuance of summons for judgment has been served. In order to avoid any controversy, **let fresh summons for judgment be issued upon the defendant on filing of PF and speed post.**

List on 19.05.2026.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC: Delhi:16.03.2026