

19.05.2026

Present: Sh Divyanshu Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. (through VC)
Sh S P Gupta Ld. Counsel for the defendant.
Ms Pinki proxy counsel for Kotak Mahindra Bank.(through VC)

An application is stated to have been filed on behalf of ICICI Bank seeking deletion of its name.

Let a notice of the said application be issued to Kotak Mahindra Bank as well as to the defendant who are directed to file their reply on or before NDOH.

Let summons for judgment be issued upon the defendant on filing of PF & speed post for the NDOH.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **25.07.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/19.05.2026